
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021980-2021 

Tender

Procurement Legislation Compliance in Colombia -
Capacity Building and Training

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-021980

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02dd4b  

Published 4 September 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

Email

anna.gibson@fcdo.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2070080932

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021980-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021980-2021
mailto:anna.gibson@fcdo.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

Buyer's address

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office
https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk
https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk
https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement Legislation Compliance in Colombia - Capacity Building and Training

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73220000 - Development consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office (FCDO) is looking for a provider to
develop and provide a training for Internal Control Units / Offices, or those acting on their
behalf in the new model recently defined by the Attorney General Office of Colombia.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79140000 - Legal advisory and information services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

CO - Colombia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office (FCDO) is looking for a provider to
develop a training for Internal Control Units / Offices, or those acting on their behalf in the
new model recently defined by the Attorney General Office of Colombia. This is to enable the



Page 4 to 6

recipients to exert or implement the preventive surveillance role for public procurement in
Colombia. The training must take into account new regulatory framework (regulations and
procedures) and technical models (tools and platforms) of the public procurement. The
model must reflect the recent efforts made by the government of Colombia to incorporate
the regulatory elements that promote gender equality and social inclusion in public
procurement.

To access the tender documents, please login or register to FCDO’s e-sourcing portal 
https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk. If you have any technical issues with accessing the tender
documents, please call e-sourcing helpdesk: +44 0203 868 2859.

Any queries related to the subject of this tender should be sent via the messaging function
for the itt_4534 - project_4480 - Procurement Legislation Compliance in Colombia -
Capacity Building and Training.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

22 October 2021

End date

31 March 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

up to four and half (4.5) Months

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 5 to 6

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

5 October 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

5 October 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Foreign, Commonwealth & Development Office

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T16:05:45+0100
	TCPDF




